THE DATASHEET OF
ICL7135CQI-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The Maxim ICL7135 is a high precision monolithic
41/2 digit A/D converter. Dual slope conversion reliabil-
ity is combined with ±1 in 20,000 count accuracy and
a 2.0000V full scale capability. It features high imped-

ICM7212
Pin Configuration Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
ICL7135CJI 0°C to 70°C 28 Lead CERDIP
ICL7135CPI 0°C to 70°C 28 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL7135CQI 0°C to 70°C 28 Lead Plastic chip carrier
ICL7135C/D 0°C to 70°C Dice
Power Dissipation (Note 2)
	 CERDIP Package ......................................................1000mW
	 Plastic Package............................................................800mW
Operating Temperature...........................................0°C to +70°C
Storage Temperature ....................................... -65°C to + 160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)............................... 300°C
Supply Voltage V+ .................................................................+6V
	 V-.................................................................. -9V
Analog Input Voltage (either input) (Note 1)...................V+ to V-
Reference Input Voltage (either input) ...........................V+ to V-
Clock Input...................................................................Gnd to V+
(V+ = +5V, V- = -5V, TA = 25°C, Clock Frequency Set for 3 Reading/Sec)
Note 1:	 Input voltages may exceed the supply voltages provided the input current is limited to +100µA.
Note 2:	 Dissipation rating assumes device is mounted with all leads soldered to printed circuit board.
(Note 1)
Note 1:	 Tested in 41/2 digit (20,000 count) circuit shown in Figure 1, clock frequency 120kHz.
Note 2:	 Tested with a low dielectric absorption integrating capacitor. See Component Selection Section.
Note 3:	 The temperature range can be extended to +70°C and beyond as long as the auto-zero and reference capacitors are
	 increased to absorb the higher leakage of the ICL7135.
Note 4:	 This specification relates to the clock frequency range over which the ICL7135 will correctly perform its various functions.
	 See “Max Clock Frequency” below for limitations on the clock frequency range in a system.
The electrical characteristics above are a reproduction of a portion of lntersil’s copyrighted (1983/1984) data book. This information does not constitute
any representation by Maxim that Intersil’s products will perform in accordance with these specifications. The “Electrical Characteristics Table” along